DSWD-GF-010A | REV 00 | 22 SEP 2023



NOTICE OF AWARD

DATE: 17 APR 2024

Ms. Ma. Cristina C. Dela Cruz Authorized Representative ADCURE TRADING INCORPORATED 9014 LAWANG BATO CACARONG MATANDA PANDI BULACAN

Dear Ms. Dela Cruz

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-03-0234 for the "Purchase of Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures for AICS Palawan use for CY 2024." is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bidder at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Seventy Five Thousand Pesos Only (Php75,000.00)</u> inclusive of all applicable taxes.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

ma. crushna ¢.

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

ADCURE TRADING INCORPORATED

Date: MAY 24, 2024

PAGE 1 of 1

DELA CRUZ

DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T Benitez cor Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila Website: http://www.fo4b.dswd.gov.ph Tel Nos : 5328-5111, 5328-5112, 5328-5113, 5328-5114, 5328-5115



Scanned with CamScanner

PURCHASE ORDER **DSWD MIMAROPA Region**

Entity Name

ddress	9014 LA	E TRADING INCORPORATED WANG BATO CACARONG MATANDA PANDI BULACAN 400	Date :	2024-04-0205 APRIL 17, 2024 rocurement : NF	-SVP 7		
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:							
tece of Delivery SWAD Office Pelewan Rizel Ave Extension cor P. Abree Bay Bancao Bancao Puerte Princese City Date of Delivery : Fifteen (15)Calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (P.O)				Delivery Term : <u>Full Term</u> Payment Term : <u>15-30 days upon final inspection</u>			
Stock/ roperty No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount		
		Purchase of Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures for AICS Palawan use for CY 2024					
•	PIECE	PURCHASE OF FOLDABLE TABLE Specifications: Heavy Duty Table Fold in half table	3	5.000.00	15,000.00		
n (24)	100	Adjustable height size: 72 in x 30 in color: White					
2	PIECE	PURCHASE OF MONOBLOCK Specifications: Heavy Duty.with sturdy back support	100	600.00	60,000.00		
d Ini t Pol	67.1 B 63.8 A	color: White	in a	時では			
	al ap						
8538	2 8 4 0	Contact Person: Eric p. Aborol Contact No.: 09778560040 Delivery Address: SWAD Palawan, Rizal Ave. Extension cor. P. Abrea Rd., Brgy. Bancao-Bancao, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan	1873-4 1	n dig jang	n na		
	10 S.						
	141122	Approved Budget for the Contract: Php78.000.00 PR No.: 2024-03-0234 Purpose: Purchase of Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures for AICS Palawan use for CY 2024 Prepared by: Bryan F, Cumigad					
(Total A	mount in ds)	Seventy Five Thousand Pesos Only.			75,000.00		
elay shall		te to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of sed on the undelivered item/s. <u>MA · CRISTINA</u> EXA CRUS Signature over Printed Nume of Supplier	Very truly y	NARDO C. REYNC	DSO, CESO III of Authorized Official		
and Clus	iter : 10	Date MAY 24, 204	ORS/BURS Date of the Amount :	Na : 2024-0	-23.20-4		





PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4816941)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELF	ARE AND DEVELOP V-B	MENT - REGION	Award Type:
10676739	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines Furniture			Award Notice
Control Number:				Contract Amount:
2024-03-0234	Awardee :Contact Person :ADCURE TRADING INCORPORATEDMa Cristina Cutin Dela CruzAddress :Designation :34 V. SANTOS ST BRGY STO NINOIncorporatorMarikina City Metro Manila, NCR,Incorporator			Php75,000.00
Bid Notice Title:				Award Date:
2024-03-0234 - Purchase				17-Apr-2024
of semi-expendable				Publish Date:
furniture and fixtures for	Line Item	29-Apr-2024		
AICS Romblon use for CY	# Product/Service/Proj	ect Name	Budget	Date Last Updated:
2024 (1st Extension)	Furniture, Purchase of semi-expen 1 fixtures for AICS Romblon use for	27-Jun-2024		
Approved Budget:	Extension), 56101500, 1, Lot	Contract Number:		
Php78,000.00				2024-04-0205
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award : Lowest calculated and responsive bide	der.		Proceed Date:
Negotiated Procurement -				24-May-2024
Small Value Procurement				Contract Effectivity
(Sec. 53.9)				Date:
Classification:				24-May-2024
Goods				Contract End Date:
Category:				08-Jun-2024
Furniture				Created By:
Applicable Procurement	t			Harvy B. Calabio
Rules:				Date Created:
Implementing Rules and				29-Apr-2024
Regulations				Approver:
Funding Source:				Harvy B. Calabio
Government of the				View Documents:
Philippines (GOP)				4
Funding Instrument:				
General Appropriations				
Act				
Area of Delivery:				
Palawan				
Delivery Period:				
15 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Harvy Calabio				
Created By:				
Harvy Calabio				